LAMPASAS COUNTY FARM BUREAU \$500 COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP 2024 REQUIREMENTS & INSTRUCTIONS

- I. ELIGIBILITY: Any 2024 graduating high school senior in Lampasas County who meets these qualifications:
 - A. Parents or guardians must be members of the Lampasas County Farm Bureau prior to application deadline.
 - B. Applicant must be admitted to a college, university, or trade school the summer or fall of 2024 and show evidence of admission.
 - C. Applicant must have participated in a Farm Bureau youth activity or currently be active in FFA, CTE, or 4-H.
 - D. We prefer applicants that are pursuing an AG related degree or attending a technical school; **however, this is not a requirement.**
- II. SELECTION OF RECIPIENT IS BASED ON:
 - A. Completed application form in the Lampasas County Farm Bureau office by March 1, 2024
 - B. Scholastic rank among classmates (if attending public school)
 - C. Leadership and citizenship achievements during high school years
 - D. A brief description of your career goals
- III. THE FOLLOWING MUST BE IN THE LAMPASAS COUNTY FARM BUREAU OFFICE BY MARCH 1, 2024.
 - A. Completed application form
 - B. Letter from high school principal indicating scholastic rank among classmates (1); top 10% (2) top 25% (3) top 50% or letter from parent confirming high school completion if home schooled
 - C. Letter of recommendation indicating leadership and citizenship achievements
 - D. Proof of admission to college(s), university(s), or trade school(s).
 - E. A brief description of career goals

LAMPASAS COUNTY FARM BUREAU 2024 \$500 COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP—APPLICATION FORM

1. Name and address of applicant:

Phone number:
Email:
2. Parents or Guardians name (list address if different from applicant):
Phone number:
Email:
TFB Member #:
3. Name and address of high school from which you will graduate this year (2024):
4. Member of groups/activities participated in:
5. Name and address of Extension Agent, Ag/CTE teacher:
College(s), university(s), or trade school(s) you plan to attend:

Deliver by March 1, 2024 to:

Lampasas County Farm Bureau 1793 N US Hwy 281 Lampasas, TX 76550